
2024-2025 University of Central Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 9-10   Home: 5-7   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Barker, DeAirius 30-29 915 30.5 113-300 .377 65-192 .339 87-109 .798 6 68 74 2.5 49 0 39 55 3 34 378 12.6
04 Tilley, Kyran 29-26 785 27.1 95-223 .426 34-94 .362 63-74 .851 11 56 67 2.3 55 1 67 44 7 37 287 9.9
32 Farr, Elijah 30-30 852 28.4 94-219 .429 12-58 .207 63-87 .724 53 116 169 5.6 75 3 49 54 28 25 263 8.8
22 Nwankwo, Josh 30-23 800 26.7 94-194 .485 23-68 .338 48-69 .696 40 97 137 4.6 75 2 43 40 8 51 259 8.6
02 Jordan Jr., Tim 25-7 448 17.9 65-178 .365 21-81 .259 43-56 .768 10 59 69 2.8 28 0 20 38 5 5 194 7.8
10 Chapman, Jack 24-12 485 20.2 52-104 .500 8-29 .276 17-29 .586 26 66 92 3.8 29 0 21 20 3 11 129 5.4
03 Lee, KJ 27-17 608 22.5 45-117 .385 30-84 .357 2-5 .400 18 83 101 3.7 25 0 36 20 10 18 122 4.5
05 Fritz, Jake 27-5 562 20.8 41-97 .423 19-52 .365 21-30 .700 15 43 58 2.1 44 2 14 32 7 14 122 4.5
11 Skillman Jr., Corey 23-0 235 10.2 22-74 .297 18-49 .367 4-10 .400 3 17 20 0.9 22 0 10 7 2 11 66 2.9
23 Polk, Kyree 18-0 148 8.2 16-31 .516 0-1 .000 1-9 .111 14 21 35 1.9 25 0 3 6 4 1 33 1.8
13 Haile, Yafet 13-1 85 6.5 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 8 6 14 1.1 16 0 2 8 2 3 18 1.4
21 Martin, Noah 17-0 125 7.4 6-19 .316 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 5 20 25 1.5 7 0 8 5 1 7 13 0.8
07 Mowat, Eain 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 650-1573 .413 231-717 .322 353-488 .723 252 704 956 31.9 452 8 312 355 80 217 1884 62.80
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 659-1521 .433 197-563 .350 372-509 .731 215 730 945 31.5 452 12 321 352 79 191 1887 62.90

Team Statistics CentMo OPP
SCORING 1884 1887
    Points Per Game 62.8 62.9
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 650-1573 659-1521
    Field Goal Pct .413 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 231-717 197-563
    3PT FG Pct .322 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-488 372-509
    FT Pct .723 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 956 945
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 312 321
    Assists Per Game 10.4 10.7
TURNOVERS 355 352
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 217 191
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.4
BLOCKS 80 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 11,800 14,330
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-983 11-1,303
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-299

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central Mo. 871 1001 4 8 1884
Opponents 894 978 4 11 1887

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Bemidji St. W 74-68 150
11/09/24 vs St. Cloud St. L 73-79 150
11/13/24 MARYVILLE (MO) W 67-55 1,003
11/21/24 QUINCY L 65-68 1,268
11/26/24 vs Ill. Springfield W 72-58 317
11/27/24 at Drury L 49-66 0
12/01/24 TABOR W 86-46 903

* 12/05/24 at Fort Hays St. L (2 OT) 67-70 1,635
* 12/07/24 at Neb.-Kearney W 59-57 668

12/17/24 vs Tex. Permian Basin L 60-83 58
12/18/24 vs North Georgia W 53-52 72

* 12/21/24 WASHBURN L 52-70 880
* 01/02/25 at Emporia St. W 72-69 703
* 01/09/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 62-63 904
* 01/11/25 MISSOURI WESTERN L 55-59 947
* 01/16/25 NEWMAN W 80-70 967
* 01/18/25 EMPORIA ST. W 48-45 919
* 01/22/25 at Missouri Western L 62-81 1,141
* 01/25/25 at Northwest Mo. St. W 70-53 1,264
* 01/30/25 NEB.-KEARNEY L 52-57 988
* 02/01/25 FORT HAYS ST. W 41-31 1,532
* 02/08/25 at Washburn L 60-83 2,925
* 02/13/25 at Northeastern St. W 65-56 1,349
* 02/15/25 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 67-63 1,237
* 02/20/25 ROGERS ST. L 61-63 0
* 02/22/25 CENTRAL OKLA. L 62-64 1,489
* 02/27/25 at Mo. Southern St. W 78-56 950
* 03/01/25 at Pittsburg St. L 42-76 2,458

03/05/25 vs Northeastern St. W 69-59 730
03/06/25 vs Fort Hays St. L 61-67 614

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Central Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-10   Home: 3-6   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Tilley, Kyran 19-18 617 32.5 72-173 .416 28-74 .378 52-58 .897 8 44 52 2.7 45 1 57 36 3 26 224 11.8
00 Barker, DeAirius 19-19 570 30.0 68-192 .354 46-136 .338 34-45 .756 3 47 50 2.6 32 0 18 30 3 16 216 11.4
22 Nwankwo, Josh 19-18 559 29.4 70-139 .504 18-54 .333 34-50 .680 28 71 99 5.2 52 2 26 31 6 25 192 10.1
32 Farr, Elijah 19-19 547 28.8 55-128 .430 9-36 .250 38-53 .717 26 71 97 5.1 44 1 32 31 13 20 157 8.3
02 Jordan Jr., Tim 15-0 217 14.5 31-89 .348 10-41 .244 21-27 .778 3 38 41 2.7 20 0 13 21 2 5 93 6.2
10 Chapman, Jack 14-11 313 22.4 28-61 .459 6-21 .286 8-12 .667 14 44 58 4.1 21 0 16 13 2 7 70 5.0
03 Lee, KJ 16-8 322 20.1 21-65 .323 16-48 .333 1-2 .500 9 40 49 3.1 11 0 21 5 4 10 59 3.7
05 Fritz, Jake 17-1 297 17.5 18-49 .367 6-27 .222 10-15 .667 6 22 28 1.6 19 0 5 17 4 6 52 3.1
11 Skillman Jr., Corey 15-0 143 9.5 14-48 .292 11-31 .355 3-8 .375 3 12 15 1.0 12 0 2 3 2 7 42 2.8
23 Polk, Kyree 16-0 131 8.2 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 1-8 .125 12 18 30 1.9 22 0 3 5 4 0 31 1.9
13 Haile, Yafet 5-1 22 4.4 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 1.2 5 0 1 0 0 1 8 1.6
21 Martin, Noah 14-0 112 8.0 5-16 .313 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 5 16 21 1.5 6 0 8 4 1 7 11 0.8
Total 19 3850 202.6 401-995 .403 151-476 .317 202-282 .716 151 466 617 32.5 289 4 202 215 44 130 1155 60.79
Opponents 19 3850 202.6 407-979 .416 124-380 .326 248-331 .749 140 483 623 32.8 277 5 195 199 58 112 1186 62.42

Team Statistics CentMo OPP
SCORING 1155 1186
    Points Per Game 60.8 62.4
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 401-995 407-979
    Field Goal Pct .403 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-476 124-380
    3PT FG Pct .317 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-282 248-331
    FT Pct .716 .749
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 13.1
REBOUNDS 617 623
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 32.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 202 195
    Assists Per Game 10.6 10.3
TURNOVERS 215 199
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 130 112
    Steals Per Game 6.8 5.9
BLOCKS 44 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,626 14,330
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-958 10-1,433
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central Mo. 551 592 4 8 1155
Opponents 563 608 4 11 1186

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Fort Hays St. L (2 OT) 67-70 1635
12/07/24 at  Neb.-Kearney W 59-57 668
12/21/24 WASHBURN L 52-70 880
01/02/25 at  Emporia St. W 72-69 703
01/09/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 62-63 904
01/11/25 MISSOURI WESTERN L 55-59 947
01/16/25 NEWMAN W 80-70 967
01/18/25 EMPORIA ST. W 48-45 919
01/22/25 at  Missouri Western L 62-81 1141
01/25/25 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 70-53 1264
01/30/25 NEB.-KEARNEY L 52-57 988
02/01/25 FORT HAYS ST. W 41-31 1532
02/08/25 at  Washburn L 60-83 2925
02/13/25 at  Northeastern St. W 65-56 1349
02/15/25 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 67-63 1237
02/20/25 ROGERS ST. L 61-63 0
02/22/25 CENTRAL OKLA. L 62-64 1489
02/27/25 at  Mo. Southern St. W 78-56 950
03/01/25 at  Pittsburg St. L 42-76 2458


